Ref. No. 25(08)/SAI/TOPS/S&C Equip./PAC-NCOEs/Vertimax/RT/2020-21

Subject: Procurement of Vertimax V8 Ex LLC Platform- for Bangalore & Patiala National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) under SAI on Proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India had initiated Single tender Enquiry to purchase the following item(s) under the subject head above for Bangalore & Patiala National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) on proprietary basis. The details of Single tender enquiry issued to the OEM(s) and the finalised price is as detailed below:

## a. <u>Procurement of Vertimax V8 Ex LLC Platform for Bangalore & Patiala National</u> <u>Centre of Excellence (NCOEs) under SAI – PAC Mode</u>

Sl. No.	Description	Details
1	IFB Details	25(08)/SAI/TOPS/S&C Equip./PAC-NCOEs/Vertimax/RT/2020-21
2	Item Name & Qty	Vertimax V8 Ex LLC Platform, 2 units
3	Mode of Purchase	PAC
4	Original Equipment Manufacturer	M/s. Vertimax LLC, USA Model: Vertimax V8 Ex LLC Platform
5	Authorised Agent	M/s. Medtech, Thane
6	Specifications	<ul> <li>4 band multi-point off-platform speed training out to approximately 30 feet.</li> <li>simultaneously loads the upper and lower-body</li> <li>Train up to 5 people at one time</li> <li>Waist Harness Belt</li> <li>Hip Flexor Set</li> <li>Ankle Strap Set</li> <li>Palm Strap Set</li> <li>360 Belt</li> <li>Unit size: 4' x 6' perimeter w/ 4' x 4' landing mat</li> <li>Platform color: black</li> </ul>
7	Quoted Unit Price inclusive of 2-year Warranty as per Bid received (incl. of taxes)	₹ 9,00,009.60
8	Quoted Unit Price inclusive of 2-year Warranty & 3-year AMC as per Bid received (incl. of taxes)	₹ 11,88,094.80
9	Total Financial Implication inclusive of taxes(as per quoted Price)	₹ 23,76,189.60

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days issue of issue of this document giving the above reference.

The comments should be received at office of Director (ES), Sports Authority of India, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Gate No.-10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (India) or at esdivisionsai@yahoo.in on or before 13/06/2020, 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

Director (ES) For and on behalf of Director General, SAI

Dated: 28.05.2020